USE AREA
FOOD/BEVERAGE | 15,300 SF

OFFICE 16,413 SF
RESIDENTIAL 43,311 SF

ROOF TERRACE 1,918SF

CIRCULATION 8,236 SF

4550 BRIDGEPARK AVENUE SERVICE 1739 SF

DUBLIN, OHIO 43017 _ -
CORRIDOR BUILDING TYPE 03232015 A000 - C3 - COVER

1" XA7"= 116" = 1-0", 22" X 34" = 1/8"= 10"
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KEY PLAN

184"

APPROXIMATE GRADE

71-27/8"
GRADE TO TOP OF PARAPET

~ ROOF DECK
- 170-0"
(879-0")

LEVEL 5
155'-8 3/4" @
(864'-8 3/4")

,10-87/8" | 10-77/8" | 12'-6 5/8"

LEVEL 4
145'-0 7/8" @
(854'-0 7/8")

m

34

1

L

LEVEL 3
134'4" %

(843-4")

130"

L

LEVEL 2
I 12*1'-0ﬂ;

(830-0")

80"

LEVEL 1.3
B 108'-07@

(817'-0")

BUILDING SECTION

LEV\ELLQ
100%-0"

(809'-0")

116" =1-0"

CORRIDOR BUILDING TYPE

03-23-2015  A107 - C3 - BLDG

11" X17"=1/16"=1-0",

22"X34"=1/8"=1-0"

SECTION
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EAST WEST BUILDING SECTION

116" =1-0"

CORRIDOR BUILDING TYPE

(814'-6")

;

LEVEL 1.
104'-0"
(813-0")

LEVEL 1

100™-0"

(809-0")

;

03-23-2015  A107A - C3 - BLDG

11" X17"=1/16"=1-0", 22"X34"=1/8"=1-0"

SECTION



GROUND STORY STREET FACADE TRANSPARENCY: 67%

STREET FACADE
TRANSPARENCY UPPER STORY STREET FACADE TRANSPARENCY: 32%
1st Story 2nd Story 3rd Story 4th Story 5th Story
Story Area: 1,436 sf  Story Area: 3,189 sf Story Area: 3,003 sf Story Area: 3,003 sf Story Area: 2,804 sf
Transparency: 943 sf  Transparency1,227 sf Transparency: 869 sf Transparency: 869 sf Transparency: 803 sf
Required: 60% Required: 30% Required: 30% Required: 30% Required: 30%
Provided: 66% Provided: 38% Provided: 29% Provided: 29%  Provided: 28% Balcony side walls included in story area
for transparency and material calculations
VERTICAL FACADE DIVISIONS
(45' OR LESS REQUIRED)
10-107/8" 9-0 1/2" 37'-0 5/8" 23'-4" , 100" | 51'-57/16" 9-10 9/16", 26'-0" ,10-2 1/2" 27'-9 1/8" , 8-8" | Stom Height
WAIVER NEEDED FOR PARAPET ABOVE LEVEL 5 WINDOWS
25'-11 5/8" (See Typ. Notes)
- - - - - - - - - - - - - ROOF DECK
V 170'-0"
(879-0")
LEVEL 5 9
155'-8 3/4"
(864'-8 3/4")
LEVEL 4 ‘\;
145'-0 7/8"
(854'-0 7/8")
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - LEVEL 3
134'-4"
(843-4")
LEVEL 2
_ _ _ _ _ B _ B B B _ _ _ _ _ _ 124-0"
LEVEL 1.3
108'-0"
(817'-0")
- - - - - - - B B - - - - - - LEVEL 1.2
- = - - - - - - .y - - - - - - - - - 165'—67@
LEVEL 1 FACADE MATERIALS (814'-6")
100'-0" B o o o B B B B Overall Area of elevations: 14,544 sf o o B B LEVEL 1.1 7@
(800-07) HORIZONTAL FACADE DIVISIONS Material Primary/Secondary | Area (SF) | Percentage | Required | Met? 104'-0"
KEY PLAN — Brick Primary 6,511 sf 45% (813'-0")
(Required within 3 of top of ground story on Calcium Silicate Masonry Unit (CSMU) Primary 0sf 0%
0 buildings 3 stories and taller) Glass Primary 5,041 sf 35%
(5 WAIVER NEEDED st | 8% | 8% | N
O Composite Metal Panel (CMP) Secondary 1,428 sf 10%
Exterior Insulated Finishing System (EIFS) | Permitted As Trim 274 f 2%
Misc. Elements 1,290 sf 8%
2,992 sf 20% <20% N
1 C3 -SOUTH ELEVATION SECONDARY MATERIALS = 18%
1/16" =1'-0"
CORRIDOR BUILDING TYPE 03232015 A108- C3- SOUTH

11" X17"=1/16"=1-0",

22"X34"=1/8"=1-0"

ELEVATION



VERTICAL FACADE DIVISIONS
(45' OR LESS REQUIRED)

32'-51/16" 36'-6 1/8" L 9-4" 5-23/8"

Story Height
(See Typ. Notes)

ROOF DECK
STREET FACADE W
TRANSPARENCY _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ -0")

5th Story
Story Area: 950 sf
Transparency: 204 sf

Required: 30%
Provided: 22%
4th Story — — — — — — — _ _ ,LEIVEL 5"
Story Area: 950 sf 155'-8 3/4
Transparency: 258 sf (864'-8 3/ ")
Required: 30%
Provided: 27% - - - - - - - - - _LEVEL 4
Story Area: 3rd985t0°;¥ 145'-0 7/8"
N U "
Transparency: 258 sf (854'-0 7/8")
Required: 30%
Provided: 27% — _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - 7LEVEIT 3"
2nd Story 134'-4
Story Area: 1,184 sf (843-4")
Transparency: 488 sf
Required: 30%
Provided: 41% - - - - - - - - - LEVEL 2 G
Sy e S 121-0°
ory Area: B
Transparency: 366 sf (830'—0")
Required: 60%
Provided: 66%

- - - - - - - - _LEVEL1 G

100'-0"
809'-0"
FACADE MATERIALS ( )
Overall Area of elevations: 6,262 sf
PRINCIPAL ENTRANQE LOCATION Material Primary/Secondary | Area (SF) | Percentage | Required | Met?
KEY PLAN (As appl|cab!e glong primary street Brick Primary 210751 34%
facade of building) Calcium Silicate Masonry Unit (CSMU) Primary 0sf 0%
Glass Primary 2,175 sf 35%
=F : K& J) G HORIZONTAL FACADE DIVISIONS azmzst | 6% % | N
= QN F O (Required within 3' of top of ground story on Composi
S . posite Metal Panel (CMP) Secondar 1,840 sf 29%
Ej/LT—’H/]‘: = buildings 3 stories and taller) Exterior |Insulated Finishing System (EIFS)| Permitted As)‘ll'rim 0 sfs 0%
Misc. Elements 140 sf 2%
\ C3 - WEST ELEVATION e
1 1/16" =1'-0"
CORRIDOR BUILDING TYPE 03232015 A109 - C3- WEST

ELEVATION
11" X17"=1/16"=1-0", 22"X34"=1/8"=1-0"



VERTICAL FACADE DIVISIONS
(45' OR LESS REQUIRED)

5-8 1/2" 24'-6" ,9'-10 5/8" 41'-4"
‘ ‘ Story Height
STREET FACADE (See Typ. Notes)
TRANSPARENCY LEVEL 6 (ROOF BEARING)
5th Story - _ _ _ _ _ _ - N i
Story Area: 814 sf 165'-8 3/4"@
T 1 280 sf ' "
Requied: | 30% (87L4E'3 53145)
Provided: 34%
e 4th Story - - - - - - - - - _q 4-'@
Story Area: 875 sf 15? 8 3/ +
Transparency: 280 sf (864 -8 3/4 )
Required: 30%
e WO e g
3rd Story 145'-0 7/8"
Story Area: 875 sf (854'-0 7/8")
Transparency: 280 sf
Required: 30% LEVEL 3
Provided: 32% - - - - - - - - - 1
134'-4"
2nd Story " An
Story Area: 1,081 sf (843 -4 )
Transparency: 513 sf
Required: 30%
wws o/ e
1st Story 121'-0"
Story Area: 486 sf (830'-0")
Transparency: 360 sf
Required: 60% LEVEL 1.3
Provided: 74% o o - o o o o o 108'-0"
(817"0")
FACADE MATERIALS
Overall Area of elevations: 5,297 sf
Material Primary/Secondary | Area (SF) | P ge | Required | Met?
KEY PLAN Brick Primary 2,283 sf 43%
HORIZONTAL FACADE DIVISIONS Calcium Silicate Masonry Unit (CSMU) Primary 0 sf 0%
(Required within 3' of top of ground story on Class Primary 1,917 of 87%
Ry buildings 3 stories and taller) 4,200 sf 80% 80% | Y
= 3 & Composite Metal Panel (CMP) Secondary 993 sf 18%
Exterior Insulated Finishing System (EIFS)| Permitted As Trim 0 sf 0%
Misc. Elements 87 sf 2%
/—/—\@ é 1,080 sf 20% <20% | Y
@ 116" = 1'-0"
CORRIDOR BUILDING TYPE 03232015 A110-C3- EAST

ELEVATION
11" X17"=1/16"=1-0", 22"X34"=1/8"=1-0"



NON-STREET FACADE

GROUND STORY NON-STREET FACADE TRANSPARENCY: 60%

TRANSPARENCY .
15t Story 2nd Story 3rd Story ath Story sth Story UPPER STORY NON-STREET FACADE TRANSPARENCY: 31%
Story Area: 1,447 sf Story Area: 3,208 sf Story Area: 2,957 sf Story Area: 2,957 sf Story Area: 2,617 sf
Transparency: 865 sf Transparency1,249 sf Transparency: 810 sf Transparency: 810 sf Transparency: 810 sf
Required: 30% Required: 15% Required: 15% Required: 15% Required: 15%
Provided: 60% Provided: 42% Provided: 27%  Provided: 27% Provided: 31%
VERTICAL FACADE DIVISIONS
(45' OR LESS REQUIRED)
32'-19/16" ) 18'-6 1/2" 12'-6 1/2" 53-59/16" 106 1/2" 28'-51/16" . 29'-6 1/2" 37'-19/16" ) .
aiver Needed For Parapet Above Level 5 Windows —— Balcony side walls included in story area SSto THe' ,\Ttt
. . for transparency and material calculations (See Typ. Notes)
E— — — — = 9/16-- ey _ _ _ —_— &FPECK
170'-0"
(879-0")
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - LEVEL 5
155'-8 3/4"
(864'-8 3/4")
LEVEL 4
145'-0 7/8" @
(854'-0 7/8")
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - LEVEL 3
134'-4"
(843'-4")

LEVEL 2
124-0"
— 00"

LEVEL 1.2
105'-6"
LEVEL13 - B - - B - - - B B - - - -~ (814-6")
—108-0" = = - = = - - - - - - - - > / LEVEL 1.1 o
(81707 104'-0"
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - (813'-0")
FACADE MATERIALS LEVEL 1
Overall Area of elevations: 15,221 sf 100'-0" G
KEY PLAN Material Primary/Secondary | Area (SF) Required | Met? (SOQI'O")
Brick Primary 8,583 sf 56%
Calcium Silicate Masonry Unit (CSMU) Primary 0sf 0%
e HORIZONTAL FACADE DIVISIONS Glass Primary 4,923 sf 33%
_ P 3 (Required within 3' of top of ground story on 13,506 sf 89% 80% | Y
buﬂdmgs 3 stories and ta”er) Composite Metal Panel (CMP) Secondary 471 sf 3%
Exterior Insulated Finishing System (EIFS)| Permitted As Trim 758 sf 5%
Misc. Elements 486 sf 3%
< 1 C3 - NORTH ELEVATION i || |
1/16" = 1'-0"
CORRIDOR BUILDING TYPE 03232015 A111-C3-NORTH

11" X17"=1/16"=1-0",

22"X34"=1/8"=1-0"

ELEVATION



KEY PLAN

MASSING VIEW FROM SOUTHWEST CORNER

CORRIDOR BUILDING TYPE 0323205 A112-C3-3D

11" X17"=1/16"=1-0", 22"X34"=1/8"=1-0"




KEY PLAN

MASSING VIEW FROM SNORTHEAST CORNER

CORRIDOR BUILDING TYPE 03232015 A113-C3-3D

11" X17"=1/16"=1-0", 22"X34"=1/8"=1-0"




TYPICAL BRICK VENEER WALL ON 2x6 STUD

BRICK VENEER

2" AIR SPACE

| CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER (WHERE
5 INDICATED WITH A DASHED LINE)

5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE WALL BOARD.
BATT INSULATION (WHERE INDICATED)

54"

& LEVEL6 (ROOF BEAR|NJ;) Ey

165'-8 3/4" | 2x6 WOOD STUDS
(874'-8 3/4") _ 5/8" INTERIOR WALL BOARD (WHERE .
% SHOWN) %
N N
TYPICAL EIFS WALL ON 2x6 STUD
ELFS. — 4
CONTINUOUS SPRAY ON AIR BARRIER —1
5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE WALL BOARD. ——
BATT INSULATION ————————————
SIM
2x6 WOOD STUDS 5 ﬁ 5
5/8" INTERIOR WALL BOARD WHERE = W S
SHOWN.
0 e el
© ©
| | .
& LEVEL 5 \ LEVEL 5 B : | B Il o I
P L — 155-8 3/4" TR | -
(864-834") i\l (8648 3/4") o | _
TYPICAL EIFS WALL ON 2x6 STUD ‘ A b ‘ 2
| EIFS. [eee” o = ‘ 2
| | X
CONTINUOUS SPRAY ON AIR BARRIER — " |

KEY PLAN

5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE WALL BOARD. —
BATT INSULATION ————————————
2x6 WOOD STUDS

5/8" INTERIOR WALL BOARD WHERE
SHOWN.

BALCONY W/ OPEN TOP. 1 BALCONY W/ CLOSED TOP.

3/8" = 1-0" 3/8" = 1-0"

CORRIDOR BUILDING TYPE 03232015  A114-C3 - DETAILS

11" X17"=1/16"=1-0", 22"X34"=1/8"=1-0"




LEVEL 4 = = = LEVEL 4
145'-0 7/8" e 145-0 7/8"
(8540 7/8") T T T T T (854'-0 7/8")
x4 NAILER [ o s s [RECESSED BRICK PANEL ON 2x6 STUD WAL
WINDOW STOOL - SEE Y S -
FLEXBLE FINISH SOHEDULE EEmm—mmmmmen 5/8" RECESSED BRICK VENEER
innEs 13/8" AIR SPACE ———————————————
Aa CORNER EXTERIOR WALL - CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER (WHERE
SEE SECTIONS INDICATED WITH A DASHED LINE)
Sﬁ’éLK’E’;TR%D 5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE WALL BOARD.
1" MIN. FOAM T S INTERIOR WALL BATT INSULATION (W)/ o
INSULATION - TYP. 1 BoARD 26 WOOD STUDS s
ALUM. WINDOW , 5/8" INTERIOR WALL BOARD (WHERE ®
FRAME ol EXTERIOR GRADE SHOWN) =
SEALANT & BACKER - : ) WALLBOARD
ROD PER WINDOW —_—=
MANUF'S _] \ CONTINUOUS AIR
RECOMMENDATION ——i . | BARRIER SEALED
CONTINUOUS AR o /mngHWOWN
BARRIER SEALED TO PRSHED
WINDOW FRAME -
SHOWN DASHED BRICK VENEER
LEVEL 3 B B B B LEVEL 3
134'4" 134'-4"
(843'-4") (843'-4")
3 DETAIL ,ave @ BRICK (ALUM. WINDOW)
11/2"=1-0 Y
[te}
KEY PLAN

|
SECTION RECESSED BRICK PANEL

2 ELEVATION RECESSED BRICK PANEL ELEVATION 1

3/8" = 1-0" 3/8" = 1-0"

CORRIDOR BUILDING TYPE 03232015 A115-C3 - DETAILS

11" X17"=1/16"=1-0", 22"X34"=1/8"=1-0"




CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER - =

SHOWN DASHED —————— @ LEVEL 5 - - - - - - LEVEL 5 = @
EXTERIOR GRADE 155'-8 3/4" 155'-8 3/4" = N A
WALLBOARD —————— (864'_8 3/4") (864'-8 3/4") . ']. \‘\ .w/\'\ 1
SEALANT & BACKER ROD
TYPICAL METAL PANEL WALL ON 2x6 STUD |~
FLEXIBLE FLASHING [\ |- SEALANT BED EA. SIDE COMPOSITE METAL PANEL
1x WOOD NAILER AT R - OF NAILING FIN CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER (WHERE
zgﬂETTLngD gég = of 1 STRUCTURAL HEADER NDICATED WITH A DASHED LINE)
ELEVATIONS 1 / SEE STRUCT FOR EXACT 5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE WALL BOARD. — | /
CONFIGURATION. BATT INSULATION (WHERE INDICATED)
PROVIDE GAP AS %o
RECOMMENDED BY 2x6 WOOD STUDS ——————— =
WINDOW INTERIOR WALL BOARD 5/8" INTERIOR WALL BOARD (WHERE N
MANUFACTURER - NO / INDICATED) =]
SEALANT THISLOCATION —— |\ ¥ ks |«—  CORNERBEAD TYP. @ @
METAL FLASHING W/ (5 ———— SEALANT & BACKER ROD
STAINLESS STEEL r“\
DRIP l x ALUMINUM WINDOW
FRAME
SEALANT & BACKER GLAZING AS SCHEDULED
ROD AS RECOMMENDED
BY WINDOW
MANUFACTURER.
LEVEL 4 - - - - - - LEVEL 4 - -
145'-0 7/8" 145'-0 7/8"
(854'-0 7/8") (854'-0 7/8")
@
N~
3 DETAIL -er0 @ METAL PANEL (ALUM. WINDOW) 3
11/2" = 10"
KEY PLAN
2 ELEVAT'ON WINDOW AT METAL PANELS 1 SECT'ON WINDOW @ METAL PANEL
3/8" = 10" 3/8" = 10"
CORRIDOR BUILDING TYPE 03-23-2015  A116 - C3 - DETAILS

11" X17"=1/16"=1-0", 22"X34"=1/8"=1-0"
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LANDSCAPE COORDINATION C3 - NORTH ELEVATION

116" = 10"

CORRIDOR BUILDING TYPE 03232015 A117-C3- LANDSCAPE‘
X7 = 116" =10, 22" X 34" = 1/8" = 10" ELEVATION |




EXTERIOR
UP/DOWN
LIGHT
FIXTURE

(2) 70 WATTS

EXTERIOR
LINEAR LIGHT
FIXTURE

(2) 14 WATTS




©2014 Moody/Nolan Inc.

MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, &
PLUMBING ENGINEER

6130 Wilcox Road
Dublin, OH 43016
(614) 766-4896

BUILDING C3

4550 BRIDGE PARK AVE. DUBLIN, OHIO 43017
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STRUCTURAL ENGINEER ARCHITECT
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GLASS - LARGE SCALE

GLASS - SMALL SCALE WOOD - FINISHED

WOOD - ROUGH BLOCKING
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4550 BRIDGE PARK AVE. DUBLIN, OHIO 43017
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e 3
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FILENFO:

TYPE 1 - 1 5/8" METAL STUD WALL TYPES
WIDTH REFERTO SCHEDULE

'UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE ABOVE

EAD IN FINISHED AREAS
= STEEL DEFLECTION TRACK

HEAD \I;
| SCHEDULED CEILIG,

TYPE 2 - 2 1/2" METAL STUD WALL TYPES
WIDTH REFER TO SCHEDULE

ploss0E o STRUCTURE 01
FRERATED SEALANT50TH S0

USEuo s s
STEEL DEFELCTION TRACK.

TYPE 3 - 3 5/8" METAL STUD WALL TYPES
WIDTH REFER TO SCHEDULE

UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE ABOVE.
FIRE RATED SEALANT BOTH SIDES
WHERE REQD.

LIBEAD IN FINISHED AREAS
= STEEL DEFLECTION TRACK

HEAD \L
SCHEDULED CEILING,

TYPE 4 - 6" METAL STUD WALL TYPES
WIDTH REFER TO SCHEDULE

UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE ABOVE
FIRE RATED SEALANT BOTH SIDES
WHERE REQURED.
LiBEAD IN FINISHED AREAS
e —— STEEL DEFLECTION TRACK

TYPE 5 - MISC. METAL STUI

CITY OF DUBLIN APPROVAL

WALL TY!

WIDTH - REFER TO SCHEDULE

UNDERSIDE OF
STRUGTURE ABOVE

SDES
WHERE REQURED.

LBEAD IN FINISHED)
AREAS

FIRE RATED SEALANT BOTH

SCHEDULED CELING, ' sreeL oesLecTION
SEEREFLECTED CELNG PLAN SEE REFLECTED CEILNG PLA SEE REFLECTED CELNG PLAN SEE REFLECTED GELIG PL TRack
SCHEDULED CELIM
EFER TO REFLECTED
’ , v CEING LA
UNO.(1) AVER St GYP BD EACH UNO. () LAYER 5t GYP BD EACH UNO. () LAYER 5 GYP BD EACH UNO. () LAYER 5@ GYP BD EACH UNO. () LAYER
=== Soe.seesoHenlie === sie-stescHeDuie === sioE .St screDULE === sbe-StescreduLE GYP BD EACH SIDE
SEE SOREDu!
15 uTLSTUDS @ 10 29z MTLSTIDS @ 5°0C, 356TMTLSTUDS @ 15°00 um sTuos @ 0.
L el i . L xxumsesexcoc
T . 7 SOUND ATTEMUATION BATT INSULATION
7 SOUND ATTENUATION BATTINSULATION  SOUND ATTENUATION BATT ISULATION  SOUND ATIENUATION BATT NSULATION
PN o seescaenue PN / SEE SCHEDILE L SEE SCHEDULE P L ‘seEsoenie o XX SOUND ATT. BATT INSULATION
SEe SCHEDULE
FRE RATED SEALANT FIRE RATED SEALANT FRE RATED SEALINT
¥ FIRE RATED SEALAT seau FIRE RATED SEALANT
SOTHSDES F REQURED PERUL BOTH SIDES FREQURED PER UL BOTH SIDES IF REQD PER UL s oD PER UL BOTH SIDES IF REQUIRED PER UL
DESIONNOVBER DESIONNOMBER
STEEL TRACK,FASTEN 247 0. WAX STEEL TRACK, FASTEN 247 0., MAX et TRCK TASTEN 2 STEELTRACK,FASTEN 7400 MAX
WALL BASE & FLOOR FINISH MATERIAL WALL BASE & FLOOR FINISH MATERIAL E & FLOOR FINISH MATERIAL WALL BASE & FLOOR FINISH MATERIAL STEEL TRACK, FASTEN 2.0° O.C. MAX.
BASE ) 'SEE FINISH SCHEDULE. BASE |} ‘SEE FINISH SCHEDULE BASE 1 ‘SEE FINISH SCHEDULE Base | - SEE FINISH SCHEDULE WALL BASE 8 FLOOR FINISH MATERIAL
wee 1 SEE FIISH SCHEDULE
ulg|8 wlg|8 wlg|8 M
z|3[3 8 ° I = (3|35 o |3 & o3| B = |3]3( 3| & HEER o |3 B
Elz| 5|2 H 8 El=|5|2|8 212 ¢ 212 ¢ N Z| & BEEE 212 ¢
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HEEI ] g comMENTS El2|5lelalFlE] 3 | 5 I8] 8 comments 3 5 8 commenTs 13 B l5|alE 8 comments £l 212 |alalFlE 3 3131 8 comments
35 [Yes [No[No. o [a7 s 04 Jen e J6~ [No [Ves [Yes[THR]| L-mss o[04
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TYPE 6 - 4" CONCRETE MASONRY WALL TYPES

WIDTH REFER TO SCHEDULE

UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE ABOVE

‘COMPRESSIBLE FILLER WITH SEALANT AT
UNDERSIDE OF SLAB OR BETWEEN DECK
FLUTES WHERE REQUIRED.

SCHEDULED CEILNG,
SEE REFELCTED CELING PLAN.

+ CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS

TYPE 7 - 6" CONCRETE MASONRY WALL TYPES

WIDTH REFER TO SCHEDULE

'UNDERSIDE OF STRUGTURE ABOVE

COMPREsSBLE PLER WTHSEMANT PR
'RATED WHERE REQD) AT UNDERSIDE OF SLAB
R SETeEN DECK PLUTES Wh R REGURED

SCHEDULED CEILNG,
“SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN.

& CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS

TYPE 8 - 8" CONCRETE MASONRY WALL TYPES

WIDTH REFER TO SCHEDULE

UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE ABOVE.

COMPRESSIBLE FLLER WITH
i

REQUIRED) AT UNDERSIDE OF SLAB

OR BETWEEN DECK FLUTES WHERE REQUIRED,

SCHEDULED CEILNG
SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

& CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS.

TYPE 9 - 10" CONCRETE MASONRY WALL TYPE

WIDTH REFER TO SCHEDULE

'UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE ABOVE

‘COMPRESSIBLE FILLER WITH
e

REQUIRED) AT UNDERSIDE OF S

R BETREN DECK PLUTES WHERE REQURED.

SCHEDULED CELNG
SEE REFLECTED GELING PLAN

10" CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS

TYPE 10 -12" CONCRETE MASONRY WALL TYPE

WIDTH REFER TO SCHEDULE

UNDERSIDE OF ST

RUCTURE ABOVE.

soveressmie e

REGURED, ATUNDERSIDE OF 518
OR BETWEEN DECK FLUTES WHERE REQURED,

SCHEDULED CEILING

SEE REFLECTED CEIUNG PLAN.

12/ CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS

UNO (1) LAYER 5 GYP 8D EACH UNO (1)AYER 55" G1P 8D EACH UNO,()LAYER 54" GYP 8D EACH 0. (1) AYER 56 OYP 8D UNO,()LAYER 54" GYP 8D EACH
SIDE ON 7 METAL FURRING CHANNEL S0E O 7 HETALFURRING CHAMNEL SIDE ON 716 MTL FURRING @ 16" SDE oM T FUARRG @ 15 .. SOEON T, NG 0
@ 1670 - SEE SCHEDLLE @7 0..-SEE SCHED! 0C. -SEE SCHEDULE SEE SCHEDULE 0C. SEE SCHEDULE
PN PN A
frar
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ANCHORAGE SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ANCHORAGE & SEE STRUCTURAL DRAVINGS FOR ANCHORAGE & SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ANGHORAGE & S SITUETIAL DEAINGS FOR MOiORAGE S
{T0P AND BOTTON) VERTICAL RENFORCING (T0P & B0TTOM) VERTICAL RERFORGING. 0P & BOTIOM) VERTICAL REIFORCING.(10P & BOTTOM) VERTICAL RERFORGING (10° 4 50TTO
. WALL BASE & FLOOR FINISH MATERIAL WALL BASE & FLOOR FINSH MATERAL WAL BASE 8 FLOOR FINSH WATERAL WALL BASE & FLOOR FINSH MATERAL WALL BASE & FLOOR FINISH MATERIAL
ase i SEE FINSH SCHEDULE aase o St ScreDliLE st £ SCHeD! oase St ScHeDliE Base “SeE SCeDlLE
e
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el 5 [slelE 3 5|8 COMMENTS El s lsla]E El 5|8 COMMENTS el 5 lslslé El 5|8 COMMENTS el s |slslE El 5|8 COMMENTS HERHHHEH g3 8 COMMENTS
WIDTH REFER TQ SCHEDULE WIDTH REFERTO SCHEDULE WIDTH REFERTO SCHEDULE
DEMSING WAL
SEEFLANE FOR
UKDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE AGOVE UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE ABOVE UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE ABOVE RN
FIRE RATED SEALANT B0TH SIDES IF REQURED. FIRE RATED SEALANT BOTH SIDES IF REQURED FIRE RATED AS REQUIRED PER UL DESIGN NUMBER
LBEAD INFINSHED AREAS LBEAD INFINSHED AREAS LBEAD INFINSHED AREAS
SCHEDULED CEILING, SCHEDULED CEILING, ) SCHEDULED CELING, 1
SEE REFLEGTED CEILING PLAN SEE REFLEGTED GEILIG PLAN v SEE REFLEGTED GEILIVG PLAN 1
UNO,(1)LAYER 5 GYP 8D EACH SIDE ¥ UNO,(1)LAYER 5" GYP 80 EACH SIDE v UNO.(1)LAYER 1 GYPSUM BOARD LIER
SEESCHEDILE / SEESCHEDULE /
2X4W00DSTUDS @ 160 UNO, (1) LAYER 5 TYPE"
L RAEhERE ) s R recure
(ol — 2X6WOOSTO @ 5 0C cHumLsTID@2roC SHAFTAREA
= [ SSersomoutronsie CoNFRI Sz
an SOUND ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION PLn 5 SOUND ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION an 512 SOUND ATTENUATION BATT ISULATION - $H MEP DS
+—  Csiesoenue St SCHEDILE L seescueoue
msrTIAL =
FIRE RATED SEALAT B0TH SDES IF- FIRE RATED SEALANT BOTH SDES - STEEL TRACK, FASTEN Z:0 0. WAX SEEPLANFoF
REQUIRED PER UL DESIGN NUGER REQUIRED PER UL OESIGN NUMGER v b
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GENERAL NOTES - ROOF PLAN
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N, & ADDITIONAL TURN-UP MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE ROOF ANUFACTURERTO
MANTAIN WARRANTY. REFER TO ROOFING MANUFACTURER'S RECOUMENDATIONS

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORNATION.
H. EXTERIOR BUILDING FOUNDATION WALLS TO HAVE SPRAY-ONBENTONTTE

REFER 10 STRUCTURAL FOR ELEVATIONS AND REPORT CONFLICTING

INFORMATION T0 THE
3. PROVIDE BREATHABLE MASONRY WATER REPELLANT OVER ANY CMU, EXPOSED

WATERPROOFING APPLIED BELOW GRADE.
1. ELEVATION TARGETS SHOVIN ON SECTIONS ARE FOR DESIGN INTENT ONLY,

WALLS TO BE FIRE. RATED.
5. SEAL AIR BARRIER CONTINUOUSLY THROUGHOUTALL ADUACENT SYSTEWSS.

A LINTELS AT ALL OPENINGS 60" WIDE OR GREATER AT EXTERIOR RATED-BEARING.
. ARBARRIER TO'BE CONTINUOUSLY SEALED AT ALL WINDOW FRAVES,

5. ALL RIGID INSULATION I WALLS OR CLRTANWALL TO BE PROPERLY TAPED AND
G ALL FLASHING IN WALLS INTERSECTING ROOF SURFAGES TO TURN UP ROO

GENERAL NOTES - SECTIONS

£, ALL DRIP EDGES T0 BE STANLESS STEEL

LASHING TO EXTEND 10" MIN. ABOVE HORIZONTAL ROOF

ARCHITECT INWRITING.

STRUCTURAL SHEETS FOR BEARING WALL CONDITIONS.

TOWEATHER
K. ALL ROOF-PENETRATION-

VEUBRANE.
L EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS TO BE 1 HOUR RATED PER UL # U364, REFER TO
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A LINTELS AT ALL OPENINGS 6-0° WIDE OR GREATER AT EXTERIOR RATED-BEARING-
ULATION INWALLS OR CURTANMALL TO BE PROPERLY TAPED AND
VIN. & ADDITIONAL TURN-UP WAY BE REQUIRED BY THE ROOF HANUFACTURERTO
MANTAIN WARRANTY. REFER T0 ROOFING MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS
4. PROVIDE BREATHABLE HASONRY WATER REPELLANT OVER ANY CLU. EXPOSED
K. ALL ROOF PENETRATION.FLASHING TO EXTEND 10" N, ABOVE HORIZONTAL ROOF
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